

Affiliation No.: 3530485

N PROGRESSIVE SCHOOL (APS

HALDWANI LAMACHAUR

A SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, AFFILIATED TO CBSE, NEW DELHI SHIKSHA NAGAR, LAMACHAUR, HALDWANI- 263139, DISTT. NAINITAL (U.K.)

Dear parents,

Date-28.02.2025

Greetings from the APS family!!

APS (Arden Progressive School) aims to provide a robust learning platform to each student and promises to replicate the excellence by providing holistic education to its students.

- 1. The School since its inception in the year 2015 is continuously working as a non-profitable organization and is not indulged in profiteering. This is clearly evident from the fact that the fee for grade 1 in the year 2015 was only Rs. 2500 per month and even after 10 years the fees of grade 1 will be Rs. 3600 per month. Only Rs. 200/- are being increased for the session 2025-26.
- 2. Fee of the other classes will also be charged in the same proportionate manner. The hike in the fees is always done at an acceptable pace in all the other classes too with a justified reason. The school firmly believes that imparting education is a noble cause but for the satisfactory implementation of this novelty in education funds are required to cover the salary establishment and all other expenditures of the school.
- 3. 'Admission / Annual charges' are required to be deposited at the time of admission or at the time of promotion in new class.
- 4. In case of non-payment of fee for three consecutive months, the school will reserve the full right to terminate the student's admission or enrollment. Parents have to pay the admission charges again if they take re-admission.
- 5. There has been no increase of any kind in the annual charges for the year (2025-26) by the school. This year the monthly fee has been inflated by only Rs. 200. Parents can calculate the fee payable of their ward/wards for the upcoming session (2025-26) by summing up Rs. 200 in the previous year fee of the class in which student will be promoted.
- 6. The transport fee for grades I to XII has been inflated by Rs. 100, which is an increase of only Rs. 400 in the last 10 years. There has been no proliferation in the transport fees of preprimary classes (NC to KG).
- 7. It is not compulsory to avail of the transport facility but once the bus facility is availed, quitting it in midway will not be acceptable. If any parent doesn't want to avail the transport facility in the middle of the session, in that case, it will be mandatory for the parent to deposit the fee for the whole session (12 months). In any special circumstance, if a parent does not want to avail the transport facility. In such a situation, it will be compulsory for the parents to notify the school in writing by 6 months in advance.

Therefore it is to bring to your kind notice that from April, 1st 2025 school fee will be charged as per below fee structure-

Class	Fee Structure (2025-26)				
	Admission Fee (One Time only) Same as 2015	Annual Fee (Yearly) Same as 2015	Monthly Fee		Transport Fee
			2024-25	2025-26	2025-26
Play Group/ Nursery	1000/-	6000/-	2200/-	2400/-	1200/- upto 5 kms 1400/- 5 kms to 10 kms 1600/- 10 kms to 15 kms (Same as 2024-25)
LKG	1500/-	6500/-	2400/-	2600/-	
UKG	1500/-	7500/-	2600/-	2800/-	
I TO III	3500/-	10500/-	3400/-	3600/-	1400/- upto 12 kms 1600/- 12 kms to 15 kms 1800/- 15 kms to 20 kms (100/- increased from 2024-25)
IV-V	3500/-	11500/-	3600/-	3800/-	
VI TO X	4500/-	13500/-	3800/-	4000/-	
er, Thel X se in	4500/-	13500/-	4300/-	4500/-	
XII	4500/-	13500/-	4400/-	4600/-	

FEE PAYMENT RULES

- The fees can be paid monthly or quarterly. (4 installments)
- The remittance is to be done before or on 12th of every month, between 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. at the City Office, Unchapul or Lamachaur.
- A late payment charge will be levied if the fee is not paid for 3 consecutive months.
- No student is allowed to continue in the school if she/he is fail to pay as per the payment plan.
- Mode of payment of Fees: The school fees can be paid only through one of the following payment modes- Online, Cheque, Google Pay, Paytm, Phonepe etc.

Note- Fees payment in cash mode may not be accepted from upcoming academic session. There is no facility to deposit the fees other than the above mentioned modes of payment. Only cashless payment will be received.

It was crucial to bring to your kind notice the formal plan and course of action for the Academic Session 2025-26 before executing with precision. So that parents will get well aware about the fee structure for the next session 2025-26.

Thanks for the Cooperation.

Principal rogressive School (APS)

Arden Reng regsiy east choole (Lambachanin Nairalla Walanakhand)